Project Summary: Sheldon Bush Hog

Narrative Description of Project:

Beaufort County Public Works
Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Activity: Routine/Preventive Maintenance

Duration: 05/06/19-06/27/19

Third Rotation: 05/06/19-06/27/19 Project improved 61,317 L.F. of drainage system. Bush hogged 57,791 L.F. of channel and 3,526 L.F. of roadside ditch. This
project consisted of the following areas: Gum Tree Lane (3,738 L.F.), Browns Island Road (3,429 L.F.), Stroup Road (1,688 L.F.), Hunt Ter (3,642 L.F.), Middlefield
Circle (5,712 L.F.), Keans Neck Road (1,025 L.F.), Coker Lane (3,051 L.F.), Dan Drive (812 L.F.), Coakley Drive (747 L.F.), Albany Drive (396 L.F.), Oakhurst Road

(1,383 L.F.), Spann Circle (1,796 L.F.), Lightsey Road (4,894 L.F.), Honeybee Island Road (808 L.F.), Wimbee Landing Road (17,361 L.F.), Butler Farm Road (1,926

L.F.), Old Dawson Acres (812 L.F.), Jasmine Hall Road (2,402 L.F.) Dale Drop Off Center (505 L.F.)

2019-303B / Sheldon Bush Hog Labor
Hours
AUDIT / Audit Project 2.0
CBH / Channel- bushhogged 518.0
RDBH / Roadside ditch - bushhogged 20.0
2019-303B / Sheldon Bush Hog Sub Total 540.0

Labor
Cost
$43.58

$10,959.39
$421.40
$11,424.37

During

Equipment
Cost

$0.00
$6,574.98
$215.58
$6,790.56

Material
Cost
$0.00

$1,144.10
$49.32
$1,193.42

Contractor
Cost
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Indirect

Labor
$0.00

$6,939.16
$266.30
$7,205.46

Total

Cost
$43.58

$25,617.63
$952.60
$26,613.81




