

Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Sheldon Bush Hog Activity: Routine/Preventive Maintenance

Duration: 05/06/19-06/27/19

Narrative Description of Project:

Third Rotation: 05/06/19-06/27/19 Project improved 61,317 L.F. of drainage system. Bush hogged 57,791 L.F. of channel and 3,526 L.F. of roadside ditch. This project consisted of the following areas: Gum Tree Lane (3,738 L.F.), Browns Island Road (3,429 L.F.), Stroup Road (1,688 L.F.), Hunt Ter (3,642 L.F.), Middlefield Circle (5,712 L.F.), Keans Neck Road (1,025 L.F.), Coker Lane (3,051 L.F.), Dan Drive (812 L.F.), Coakley Drive (747 L.F.), Albany Drive (396 L.F.), Oakhurst Road (1,383 L.F.), Spann Circle (1,796 L.F.), Lightsey Road (4,894 L.F.), Honeybee Island Road (808 L.F.), Wimbee Landing Road (17,361 L.F.), Butler Farm Road (1,926 L.F.), Old Dawson Acres (812 L.F.), Jasmine Hall Road (2,402 L.F.) Dale Drop Off Center (505 L.F.)

2019-303B / Sheldon Bush Hog	Labor	Labor	Equipment	Material	Contractor	Indirect	Total
	Hours	Cost	Cost	Cost	Cost	Labor	Cost
AUDIT / Audit Project	2.0	\$43.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43.58
CBH / Channel- bushhogged	518.0	\$10,959.39	\$6,574.98	\$1,144.10	\$0.00	\$6,939.16	\$25,617.63
RDBH / Roadside ditch - bushhogged	20.0	\$421.40	\$215.58	\$49.32	\$0.00	\$266.30	\$952.60
2019-303B / Sheldon Bush Hog Sub Total	540.0	\$11,424.37	\$6,790.56	\$1,193.42	\$0.00	\$7,205.46	\$26,613.81





